

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001064
Date 14 April 2017

Disabled Adult and Child Refugees

Request:

Could I please have the following data starting from the beginning of January 2014 up until the most recently available data, broken down by month:

1. Number of disabled adult refugees resettled by council
2. Number of disabled child refugees resettled by council

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".